=OP \$190.00 13867

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Celtic Moon Publishing, Inc. | | 10/22/2003 | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Firelands Media Group LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | PO Box 221228 | |
| City: | Shaker Heights | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 441220996 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited liability company: OHIO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1386764 | EARLY AMERICAN LIFE |
| Registration Number: | 2233088 | EARLY AMERICAN HOMES |
| Registration Number: | 2119356 | EARLY AMERICAN HOMES |
| Registration Number: | 2225245 | SIDE BY SIDE |
| Registration Number: | 2157921 | DIRECTORY OF TRADITIONAL AMERICAN CRAFTS |
| Registration Number: | 2270217 | TRADITIONAL AMERICAN CRAFTS EARLY AMERICAN HOMES |
| Registration Number: | 2495288 | TRADITIONAL AMERICAN CRAFTS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)283-1696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2169918880

Email: winn@rosch.org

Correspondent Name: Winn L. Rosch

Address Line 1: 20,000 Shaker Boulevard

Address Line 4: Shaker Heights, OHIO 441221873

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002811 FRAME: 0351

900006216

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Winn L. Rosch | |
|---|---------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=court_order#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002811 FRAME: 0352

31 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA IN RB: CELTIC MOON PUBLISHING, INC. A/K/A EARLY AMERICAN LIFE F/K/A EARLY AMERICAN HOMES A/K/A KEYSTONE SPORTSMAN A/K/A MOTORCYCLES IN RETROSPECT : CHAPTER 7 Debtor ORDER APPROVING SALE OF PUBLICATIONS AND RELATED ASSETS

FREE AND CLEAR OF LIERS

AND NOW, this And and Consideration of the Trustee's Motion for Approval of ale of Fublications and Related Assets Free and Clear of Liens relative to publications and related and other parties in interest, no objections having been filed,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DECREED that Leon P. Haller, Trustee is hereby authorized to sell the publications and related assets at Trustee's auction sale. Trustee is further authorized to convey the above described property as follows:

Fireside Media Group
(Barly American Life Magazine, Motorcycles
in Retrospect, Directory of Traditional
American Craftsmen, reference library,
subscription list and furniture)
Kelth Hadley
(Keystone Sportsman Magazine, related
materials and subscription list)

\$ 5,000.00

FREE AND CLEAR OF ALL LIENS AND ENCUMBRANCES.

The Trustee is authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to complete the transfer and pay the following at settlement: $\frac{1}{2} \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} \frac{1$

(a) Reimbursement of expenses to Michael Fox International in an amount not to exceed \$27,500.00. (b) Reimbursement of expenses to Furcell, Krug & Haller in the amount of \$1,446.71. (c) The sum of \$7,000.00 payable to Leon P. Haller, Trustee to be placed in the Estate account. (d) Balance to Citizens Bank.



BY THE COURT:

Mary D. Trance
Bankruptcy Judge 907

25

RECORDED: 03/16/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002811 FRAME: 0353